
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/20/12 1st Payment 2,157,442

2nd Payment 2,243,740
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,333,489

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,426,829

5th Payment 2,523,902
1 06/27/12 Wed $22,391,160 $10,114,796 $40,000,000 $26,542,800.27 1.507 6.2% 6.2% 6th Payment 2,624,858
2 06/30/12 Sat $25,615,186 $21,772,327 $50,000,000 $33,046,926.64 1.513 7.0% 12.8% 7th Payment 2,729,852
3 07/04/12 Wed $22,949,432 $32,180,588 $60,000,000 $39,700,000.00 1.513 6.3% 18.3% 8th Payment 2,839,046
4 07/07/12 Sat $28,446,968 $44,456,419 $70,000,000 $46,900,000.00 1.492 7.8% 24.7% 9th Payment 2,952,608
5 07/11/12 Wed $27,543,450 $56,774,823 $80,000,000 $53,600,000.00 1.492 7.6% 30.4% 10th Payment 3,070,713
6 07/14/12 Sat $32,351,772 $70,336,420 $90,000,000 $61,100,000.00 1.473 8.8% 36.5% 11th Payment 3,193,541
7 07/18/12 Wed $35,073,106 $85,822,598 $100,000,000 $67,900,000.00 1.473 9.5% 42.6% 12th Payment 3,321,283

8 07/21/12 Sat $38,954,769 $103,861,974 $110,000,000 $74,100,000.00 1.485 10.5% 48.6% 13th Payment 3,454,134
9 07/25/12 Wed $38,580,417 $121,035,546 $121,000,000 $81,500,000.00 1.485 10.4% 54.0% 14th Payment 3,592,300

10 07/28/12 Sat $45,771,853 $141,410,293 $0.00 1.485 12.2% 59.6% 15th Payment 3,735,991
11 08/01/12 Wed $46,296,500 $162,018,580 $0.00 1.485 12.4% 64.6% 16th Payment 3,885,431
12 08/04/12 Sat $57,214,816 $187,487,014 $0.00 1.485 15.1% 69.9% 17th Payment 4,040,848
13 08/08/12 Wed $60,185,450 $214,277,787 $0.00 1.485 15.8% 74.7% 18th Payment 4,202,482
14 08/11/12 Sat $77,240,002 $248,660,172 $0.00 1.485 19.8% 79.7% 19th Payment 4,370,582
15 08/15/12 Wed $84,259,630 $286,167,254 $0.00 1.485 21.4% 84.0% 20th Payment 4,545,405
16 08/18/12 Sat $115,860,003 $337,740,833 $0.00 1.485 28.2% 88.5% 21st Payment 4,727,221
17 08/22/12 Wed $134,815,408 $397,752,164 $0.00 1.485 31.9% 92.2% 22nd Payment 4,916,310
18 08/25/12 Sat $196,962,006 $485,427,247 $0.00 1.485 43.0% 95.5% 23rd Payment 5,112,962
19 08/29/12 Wed $202,223,112 $575,444,243 $0.00 1.485 43.8% 97.5% 24th Payment 5,317,481
20 09/01/12 Sat $275,746,808 $698,189,360 $0.00 1.485 54.5% 98.9% 25th Payment 5,530,180
21 09/05/12 Wed $262,890,045 $815,211,456 $0.00 1.485 52.8% 99.5% 26th Payment 5,751,387

27th Payment 5,981,443
28th Payment 6,220,700
29th Payment 6,469,528

30th Payment 6,728,310

Total 121,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or 

the Set-Aside Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go 

to the Set-Aside, then the SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.

(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/20/2012


